V.l.Pace Runners Bulletin: June 3, 2018
The 34™ Annual Women Race Makes Statement In All Female Event...
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Bridget Klein, Mikaela Smith, Michelle Smith in the early going...V.l.Pace Runners photo



The running of the 34" Annual Women Race in Christiansted, St. Croix is a major fundraiser for the
women and children advocacy and support charity The Women’s Coalition of St. Croix. With the
exception of the 30" annual event when males were provided the opportunity to enter, it has been an
all female event. Each year the venue for the popular race switches between Frederiksted and
Christiansted (except this year due to scheduling conflict at Fort Frederik). All age groups are invited
to take part and special awards are presented to the top overall and age-group winners who are
usually the top runners in the Virgin Islands.

Eleven year-old Michelle Smith of the St. Croix Track Club and Eulalie School defended her 2017 first
place finish with a time of 11:57. In the early going the top runners in the V.I. led by Good Hope
Country Day track and field coach and top V.l. marathoner Bridget Klein as the 200 plus official and
unofficial all female runners/walkers had prolog past the Steeple Building in the Christiansted
National Historic Site before heading for the Christiansted Bypass and turnaround; on Klein’s heels
were Mikaela Smith of the St. Croix Track and second place finisher in the Tennessee High School
800m championship then her little sister Michelle, Ruth Ann David and her Shiah David her daughter.
Michelle overtook Klein and Mikaela with about .8 of mile to go to win. Mikaela Smith of St. Croix
Track Club was a close second in 12:04 and Klien was third in 12.07. The Mary Mingus Trophy was
awarded to Good Hope Country Day School for school with the most participants. The top team went
to the St. Croix Track Club ahead of Good Hope Country Day by 30 seconds.

Full results can be found on: http://virginislandspace.org
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THE 34th ANNUAL THE WOMEN RACE
CHRISTIANSTED
St. Croix, Virgin Islands
June 3, 2018
For The Women's Coalition of St. Croix
Organized by: V.I.Pace Runners
AWARD LIST
Number of records: 50
OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS
Place Name Age City St No. Swim Pace
1 Michelle Smith 10 STX TRACK CLUB 101 11:57 5:59
2 Mikaela Smith 14 STX Track Club 359 12:04 6:02
3 Bridget Klien 30 GHCDS 355 12:07 6:04
4 Ruth Ann David 40 USVI Home School 371 12:42 6:21
5 Megan Lambert 30 GHCDS 354 13:15 6:38
6 Shaiah David 9 USVIHomeSchool 370 14:04 7:02
7 Kelsey Hill 21 GHCDS 325 15:09 7:35
8 Mireille Smith 40 STX Track Club 356 15:33 7:47
9 Carisma Bishop 21 144 15:41 7:51
10 Stefanie matthew 18 STX Track Ckub 358 15:45 7:53
11 Kirra Lambert 9 Ghcds 353 15:49 7:55
12 Candace Felix 9 GHCDS 376 16:03 8:02
13 Josephine Calhoon 14 GHCDS 119 16:16 8:08
14 Tiffnie Montgomery 30 196 16:22 8:11
15 Patty Patton 50 344 16:43 8:22
16 Anelia Austine 18 STX Track Club 357 16:57 8:29
17 Jeniqua Weekes 9 112 17:09 8:35
18 Megan Russell 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy 161 17:28 8:44
19 Shannon Calhoon 40 GHCDS 118 17:34 8:47
20 Akyra Joseph 9 STX Track Club 360 17:54 8:57
21 Nayah Russell 14 Brightspark Inc 332 17:59 9:00
22 Merlene Lesmond 40 245 18:33 9:17
23 Olga Capriola 50 GHCDS 369 19:06 9:33
24 Dyca Tricoche 40 Funners 341 19:06 9:33
25 Earnests Taylor 50 239 19:43 9:52
26 Hedda Finch-Simpson 40 106 19:58 9:59
27 Cynthia Whitehurst 60 259 20:17 10:09
28 Cinthia Sanes 40 338 20:53 10:27
29 Annabel Schwartz 50 Café Christine 201 21:02 10:31
30 Morgan Litwiller 9 Dee-Mack 312 21:06 10:33

31 Nnenaya Bedminster 9 GHCDS 377 21:08 10:34


http://virginislandspace.org/
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Diane Rawlins
Patsy Guthrie
Reese Freeman
MAya Prasad
MAry Orr
Bettina Bressi

Chaney Smith

Hana Bronstein
Ivy Hunter

Jan Powell

Denise Blanchette
Liz Torres

Sara Dykstra
Savona Capediville
Priscilla Laurent
Natalia Piper
Debra Webster

Yolander Samuel-Detervil

Patt Lewis
Faustina Auguste
Shamara Butcher
Kelli COle

Carey Guilbeau

An O'Leah

Kate Miller
Jessica Arseneaux
Rita Bannister
Loretta Moorehead
Makia Butcher
Makayla Smith
Linda Nelson
Sonia Ewers
Gerarda Gibbs
Theresa Gibbs-Jackson
Anna Simon

Belita Bass

Lisa Gay

Kelly Simon

Lindy Freeman
Elizabeth Peacock
Coleen Morton
Monifa MacIntosh
Clarice Krieger
Aisha Webster
Ingrid Javios
Alva Theophane
Michelle Elliott
Anna Ring
Haleigh Swartz
Sarah Ridgeway
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Sue Diverio
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Amelia Christian
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Shirley Ziegler
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126 Michelle Moore 60
127 Victoria Christopher 9
128 Roxanne Davy 40
129 Shawna Richards 40
130 Adele Soto 50
131 Shenequa Turnbull 40 Funners
132 Joan Kupfer 50
133 Judy Leonardis 50
134 Rosalind Estrill 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
135 Christiana Perez 40 Neighborhood Pharmacy
136 Keisha Christian 40 Neighborhood Pharmacy
137 Lisa Christian 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
138 Rosa Velazquez 40 Neighborhood Pharmacy
139 Jamilah Henry 30 Team Conquest
140 Halima Henry 30 Team Conquest
141 Alba Santana 30
142 Nurys Ventura 40 Buccaneer
143 Makima Wilkinson 21 Island Therapy Solutions
144 Cynthia Moore 50
145 Erin Layton 30
146 Pam Benjamin 70
147 Rochele Hanley 30 Island Therapy Solutions
148 Vanessa Trivino 40 Ocwen
149 Elizabeth O'Sullivan 30 Ocwen
150 Denise O'Sullivan 50 Ocwen
151 Nissa Bailey 40
152 Rosmand Ceasar 60 Brightspark Inc
153 Amanda Beach 30 GHCDS
154 Kathleen Adams 50 GHCDS
155 Cindy Mault 60
156 Jolisa Gifft 14 Funners
157 Emy Thomas 80 UU Fellowship
158 Lin Thomas 60
159 Sheryl Smith 60
160 Shana Braithwaite 40
161 Shurla Jeffers-Knight 40
162 Neisha Christopher - C 40 Ocwen
163 Millie Hobson 40
164 Nadia Gaumond 40 Island Therapy Solutions
165 Angela Cherkis 40
166 Valeria ROgers 60
167 Nina Bergengren 70
168 Lisa Coates 40 Café Christine
169 Wanda Adams 50 Café Christine
170 Marie Elise Witmer 60
171 Jainara Alvarado 9
172 ANA Guiterrez 50
173 Aesha Duval 30
174 Yvonne Abel 30
175 Letitia Gittens 60
176 Angie Lake 50
177 Neveah Aponte 8 Buccaneer
178 Ava Hansen 8 Buccaneer
179 Krystella Morancie 21 Buccaneer
180 Nadea Bougouneau 40 Buccaneer
181 Averil Thomas 60
182 Viviana Cohen 50
183 Debra Mattera 60
184 Loren DiFrank 60
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 8 and Under
Name Age City
1 Chaney Smith 8 GHCDS
2.Hana Bronstein
3 Campbell Eckard 8 GHCDS
4
5 Neveah Aponte 8 Buccaneer
6 Ava Hansen 8 Buccaneer
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 9 - 13
Place Name Age City
1 Shaiah David 9 USVIHomeSchool
2 Kirra Lambert 9 Ghcds
3 Candace Felix 9 GHCDS
4 Jeniqua Weekes 9
5 Akyra Joseph 9 STX Track Club
6 Morgan Litwiller 9 Dee-Mack
7 Nnenaya Bedminster 9 GHCDS
8 Reese Freeman 9 GHCDS
9 MAya Prasad 9
10 Natalia Piper 9 Brightspark Inc
11 Makia Butcher 9 Neighborhood Pharmacy
12 Makayla Smith 9
13 Anna Simon 9 GHCDS
14 Haleigh Swartz 9
15 Angel Seymour 9 Team Survivor
16 Alyssa Phipps 9
17 Victoria Christopher 9
18 Jainara Alvarado 9
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 14 - 17

Place Name

Age City
Josephine Calhoon 14 GHCDS
Nayah Russell 14 Brightspark Inc
Savona Capediville 14
14 Neighborhood Pharmacy

1
2
3
4 Shamara Butcher
5 Ryleigh Murphy
6
7

Place Name

14

Akayla Gumbs 14 340 Misfits
Jolisa Gifft 14 Funners
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 19
Age City
1 stefanie matthew =T: STX Track Ckub

2 Anelia Austine

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

Place Name

18

STX Track Club

Age City
Kelsey Hill 21 GHCDS
Carisma Bishop 21
MAry Orr 21
21 Neighborhood Pharmacy

1
2
3
4 Priscilla Laurent
5 Maria Powell

6 Roxanne Walters

7 Makima Wilkinson

8 Krystella Morancie

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

Neighborhood Pharmacy
Ocwen

Island Therapy Solutions
Buccaneer

Place Name Age City

1 Megan Lambert 30 GHCDS

2 Tiffnie Montgomery 30

3 Megan Russell 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
4 Ivy Hunter 30 GHCDS

5 An O'Leah 30

6 Coleen Morton 30 Funners

7 Aisha Webster 30 Funners

8 Sarah Ridgeway 30

9 Kristisha Zapletal 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
10 Tameka Duncan 30 Funners
11 Renisha Thomas 30 Funners
12 Rosalind Estrill 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
13 Lisa Christian 30 Neighborhood Pharmacy
14 Jamilah Henry 30 Team Conquest
15 Halima Henry 30 Team Conquest
16 Alba Santana 30
17 Erin Layton 30
18 Rochele Hanley 30 Island Therapy Solutions

Place Name
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=
o

19 Elizabeth O'Sullivan 30 Ocwen
20 Amanda Beach 30 GHCDS
21 Aesha Duval 30
22 Yvonne Abel 30
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
Age City
Ruth Ann David 40 USVI Home School
Mireille Smith 40 STX Track Club
Shannon Calhoon 40 GHCDS
Merlene Lesmond 40
Dyca Tricoche 40 Funners
Hedda Finch-Simpson 40
Cinthia Sanes 40
Diane Rawlins 40
Sara Dykstra 40 GHCDS
Yolander Samuel-Detervil 40
11 Faustina Auguste 40
12 Kelli COle 40 Funners
13 Carey Guilbeau 40 Funners
14 Jessica Arseneaux 40
15 Loretta Moorehead 40
16 Sonia Ewers 40 Team Survivor
17 Lisa Gay 40
18 Kelly Simon 40 GHCDS
19 Lindy Freeman 40 GHCDS
20 Monifa MacIntosh 44 Buccaneer
21 Alva Theophane 40
22 Michelle Elliott 40 Team Conquest

23 Julie Eckard

24 Kye Walker

25 Catherine Hendry
26 Shavena Hood

27 Althea Gumbs

28 Erica Parsons

29 Dianne Carr-Jacobs
30 Dyma Williams

31 Roxanne Davy

32 shawna Richards
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Rosa Velazquez 40 Neighborhood Pharmacy
Nurys Ventura 40 Buccaneer
Vanessa Trivino 40 Ocwen
Nissa Bailey 40
Shana Braithwaite 40
Shurla Jeffers-Knight 40
Neisha Christopher - C 40 Ocwen
Millie Hobson 40
Nadia Gaumond 40 Island Therapy Solutions
Angela Cherkis 40
Lisa Coates 40 Café Christine
Nadea Bougouneau 40 Buccaneer
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59
Name Age City
Patty Patton 50
Olga Capriola 50 GHCDS
Earnests Taylor 50
Annabel Schwartz 50 Café Christine
Patsy Guthrie 50
Bettina Bressi 50
Jan Powell 50
Denise Blanchette 50 GHCDS
Liz Torres 50
Debra Webster 50
Kate Miller 50 Café Christine
Gerarda Gibbs 50
Theresa Gibbs-Jackson 50
Ingrid Javios 50 340 Misits
Royette Russell 50 Brightspark Inc
Janis Valmon 50 Brightspark Inc
Lori Hirons 50
Lornette Newton 50
Alicia Edwards 50 Funners
Sue Diverio 50
Mary McIntosh 50
Amelia Christian 50
Adele Soto 50
Joan Kupfer 50
Judy Leonardis 50
Cynthia Moore 50
Denise O'Sullivan 50 Ocwen
Kathleen Adams 50 GHCDS
Wanda Adams 50 Café Christine
ANA Guiterrez 50
Angie Lake 50
Viviana Cohen 50
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69
Name Age City
Cynthia Whitehurst 60
Patt Lewis 60 UU Fellowship
Belita Bass 60
Clarice Krieger 60
Anna Ring 60
ALona Mendez 60
Sheelagh Fromer 60
Leslie Repp 60
Maurya McClure 60 UU Fellowship
Linda Camacho 60
June Taylor 60
AMy Land de Wilde 60
Roxanne Capediville 60
Jaime Gould 60
Mady Layton 60
Ellen Ross 60
Vivian Nielsen 60
Annette Scott 60 A-Team
Shirley Ziegler 60 UU Fellowship
Michelle Moore 60
Rosmand Ceasar 60 Brightspark Inc
Cindy Mault 60
Lin Thomas 60
Sheryl Smith 60
Valeria ROgers 60
Marie Elise Witmer 60
Letitia Gittens 60
Averil Thomas 60
Debra Mattera 60
Loren DiFrank 60
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Shenequa Turnbull
Christiana Perez
Keisha Christian
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Funners
Neighborhood Pharmacy
Neighborhood Pharmacy

70 - 79

Place Name

Rita Bannister
Linda Nelson

218
150
148
154
223
187
279
258
265
188
179
125
326

229

34:
35:
35:
118
36:
36:
36:
37:
37:
:40
37:
142
142
:47

35

37

37
37
38

43:

34

42

49:

30:

32:

32:
33:
34:
36:

37:
37:
38:
39:
42:
45:
49:
49:

48
14
15

17
41
45
35
36

41

03

:36
:39
142
:36
137
121
107
:07
142
107
120
:52
:54
:08
137
149
:51
123
36:
36:
38:
39:
131

44
57
47
12

14

17:
17:
138
139
:09
18:
123
18:
18:
:50
18:
:51
:51
19:
21:

17
17
18

18

18

18
18

12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
21:
24:

24
37

21

48
48

51

24
32




3
4
5
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7
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Elizabeth Peacock
Denyce Singleton
Lorine Williams
Lesley McAuliffe
Pam Benjamin
Nina Bergengren

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 80 - 99

Place

1

Name
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Age City

Emy Thomas

80 UU Fellowship

306
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105
254
249
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